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ISSUES

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Health (Physical/Mental)

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Charity

DATE

1/4/2019

1/11/2019

1/18/2019

1/24/2019

1/25/2019

1/25/2019

2/1/2019

2/8/2019

2/15/2019

2/22/2019

3/1/2019

3/4/2019

RIVERBEND

COMMUNICATI@®@NS
1st QUARTER 2019 ISSUES REPORT KCVI

HH:MM:SS

TIME

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

12:15:00 PM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM 0:20:00

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

12:00:00 AM Local
Produced

SOURCE

DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT

0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live
on air for "Traffic School".

0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live
on air for "Traffic School".

0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live
on air for "Traffic School".

0:05:00 The Noon Hour Of Madness and Mayhem discussed colon cancer
signs and awareness.

0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live
on air for "Traffic School".

0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live
on air for "Traffic School".

0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live
on air for "Traffic School".

0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live
on air for "Traffic School".

0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live
on air for "Traffic School".

0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live
on air for "Traffic School".

0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of live listener questions about Idaho law in
"Traffic School".

0:10:00 From 3/4/19-3/6/19, at least once per hour, ever hour Midnight to
Midnight, The Ronald McDonald House Charities of Idaho
fundraiser to acquire funds for a Ronald McDonald Family Room
at Eastern Idaho Regional Medical Center was discussed by either
on-air personalities or in recorded promos.



Crime/Safety

Health (Physical/Mental)

Health (Physical/Mental)

Crime/Safety

Environment

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

3/8/2019

3/6/2019

3/7/2019

3/11/2019

3/13/2019

3/15/2019

3/22/2019

3/27/2019

3/29/2019

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

12:45:00 PM Local
Produced

12:45:00 PM Local
Produced

8:45:00 AM Local
Produced

7:15:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

8:40:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of live listener questions about Idaho law in
"Traffic School".

0:05:00 The complications of an all meat diet and it's impact on colon
health was discussed on the Noon Hour Of Madness and
Mayhem. Colon cancer signs and awareness also discussed.

0:05:00 General cancer awareness was discussed on the Noon Hour Of
Madness And Mayhem.

0:05:00 A new synthetic drug that parents should be aware of, being
marketed under the name "Catnip Cocktail" was discussed on the
Viktor Wilt Show.

0:03:00 The Idaho Falls online pothole reporting program for city residents
was discussed and promoted.

0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of live listener questions about Idaho law in
"Traffic School".

0:20:00 Brad Royal and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of live listener questions about Idaho law in
"Traffic School".

0:30:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 30 minutes of live listener questions about Idaho law in a
special Wednesday edition of "Traffic School".

0:15:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 15 minutes of listener questions about Idaho law in "Traffic
School".

KCVI-FM ISBA Contract #121379 235

KCVI-FM Riverbend Contract #121471 147

KCVI-FM Riverbend Contract #121400 285
PSA

Total PSA 667





