



1st QUARTER 2019 ISSUES PROGRAMS KCVI

January

TOTAL:

1:45:00 | hh:mm:ss

February

TOTAL:

1:20:00 hh:mm:ss

March

TOTAL:

2:33:00 | hh:mm:ss



RIVERBEND COMMUNICATIONS 1st QUARTER 2019 ISSUES REPORT KCVI

TIME SOURCE HH:MM:SS DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT

ISSUES	DATE	TIME	SOURCE H	H:MM:SS	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT
January Crime/Safety	1/4/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live on air for "Traffic School".
Crime/Safety	1/11/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live on air for "Traffic School".
Crime/Safety	1/18/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live on air for "Traffic School".
Health (Physical/Mental)	1/24/2019	12:15:00 PM	Local Produced	0:05:00	The Noon Hour Of Madness and Mayhem discussed colon cance signs and awareness.
Crime/Safety	1/25/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live on air for "Traffic School".
Crime/Safety	1/25/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live on air for "Traffic School".
ebruary				建	
Crime/Safety	2/1/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live on air for "Traffic School".
Crime/Safety	2/8/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live on air for "Traffic School".
Crime/Safety	2/15/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live on air for "Traffic School".
Crime/Safety	2/22/2019	7:10:00 AM	0:20:00	0:20:00	Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live on air for "Traffic School".
V iarch					
Crime/Safety	3/1/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of live listener questions about Idaho law in "Traffic School".
Charity	3/4/2019	12:00:00 AM	Local Produced	0:10:00	From 3/4/19-3/6/19, at least once per hour, ever hour Midnight to Midnight, The Ronald McDonald House Charities of Idaho fundraiser to acquire funds for a Ronald McDonald Family Room at Eastern Idaho Regional Medical Center was discussed by either on-air personalities or in recorded promos.

Crime/Safety	3/8/2019	7:10:00 AM Local Produced	0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of live listener questions about Idaho law in "Traffic School".
Health (Physical/Mental)	3/6/2019	12:45:00 PM Local Produced	0:05:00 The complications of an all meat diet and it's impact on colon health was discussed on the Noon Hour Of Madness and Mayhem. Colon cancer signs and awareness also discussed.
Health (Physical/Mental)	3/7/2019	12:45:00 PM Local Produced	0:05:00 General cancer awareness was discussed on the Noon Hour Of Madness And Mayhem.
Crime/Safety	3/11/2019	8:45:00 AM Local Produced	0:05:00 A new synthetic drug that parents should be aware of, being marketed under the name "Catnip Cocktail" was discussed on the Viktor Wilt Show.
Environment	3/13/2019	7:15:00 AM Local Produced	0:03:00 The Idaho Falls online pothole reporting program for city residents was discussed and promoted.
Crime/Safety	3/15/2019	7:10:00 AM Local Produced	0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of live listener questions about Idaho law in "Traffic School".
Crime/Safety	3/22/2019	7:10:00 AM Local Produced	0:20:00 Brad Royal and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of live listener questions about Idaho law in "Traffic School".
Crime/Safety	3/27/2019	8:40:00 AM Local Produced	0:30:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 30 minutes of live listener questions about Idaho law in a special Wednesday edition of "Traffic School".
Crime/Safety	3/29/2019	7:10:00 AM Local Produced	0:15:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 15 minutes of listener questions about Idaho law in "Traffic School".
200			
PSA			
KCVI-FM	ISBA	Contract #121379	235
KCVI-FM	Riverbend	Contract #121471	147
KCVI-FM	Riverbend PSA	Contract #121400	285